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   TOTAL BUILDING
1,212,960 SF
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
1. MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT SHALL BE 37'-0" A.F.F., INCLUDING TO THE BOTTOM OF BAR

JOISTS, JOIST GIRDERS, LIGHTING AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS. THE CLEAR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENT BEGINS IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE JOIST GIRDER AT THE FIRST COLUMN
LINE IN FROM THE PERIMETER DOCK WALL. ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS FROM THIS
POINT IN THE BUILDING ARE TO BE ABOVE THE SPECIFIED MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT.

2. WAREHOUSE CONCRETE FLOOR SHALL RECEIVE ONE-COAT APPLICATION OF ASHFORD
FORMULA.  IN ADDITION A FINAL 'SPIFF' COAT APPLICATION TO ANY AREAS DULLED
DURING CONSTRUCTION, AT THE CONCLUSION OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. PROVIDE PANEL JOINT SEALANT AT BOTH EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SIDE OF PANEL
JOINTS FROM BELOW GRADE TO THE TOP OF THE PANELS. PROVIDE CLOSED CELL
BACKER ROD AT ALL PANEL JOINTS.  PROTECT BACKER ROD MATERIAL DURING
CONSTRUCTION PREVENTING THE BACKER ROD FROM GETTING WET BEFORE THE
APPLICATION AND CURING OF CAULKING MATERIAL

4. PAINT ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS, FRAMES, HANDRAILS, GUARDRAILS, ROOF HATCH,
ROOF LADDER, PIPE BOLLARDS AND ALL OTHER MISC. STEEL ITEMS.

5. ALL OVERHEAD DOCK DOORS & DRIVE-IN DOORS, INTERIOR JAMBS & DOOR TRACKS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 48"H. Z-GUARDS PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW TYPICAL.

6. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL JOISTS, GIRDERS & COLUMNS SHALL BE SHOP PRIMED WITH
GRAY OXIDE PRIMER.  ALL FIELD WELDS ARE TO RECEIVE TOUCHUP PAINT OR PRIMER
TO MATCH.

7. STEEL ROOF DECKING BOTTOM SURFACE SHALL BE SHOP PRIMED WHITE.  ALL FIELD
WELDS TO RECEIVE TOUCH UP PAINT.

8. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL. AT
WAREHOUSE PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS.

9. EXACT KNOX BOX LOCATIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY FIRE CODE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. KEYS OR A MASTER KEY FOR ALL DOORS, GATES & ACCESS POINTS
SHALL BE PLACED IN THE KNOX BOX ON LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLAN.

10. INTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE WALL PANELS WITHIN THE WAREHOUSE SHALL BE
PAINTED PT-1. ALL CONDUIT AND PIPES ON EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PAINTED TO
MATCH WALL.

11. PROVIDE 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER UNDER FLOOR SLAB WHERE INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS - SEE STRUCT.

12. INTERIOR FACE OF WAREHOUSE CONCRETE WALL PANELS SHALL RECEIVE A LIGHT
TROWEL NON-DIRECTIONAL FINISH.

13. STEEL COLUMNS NOT BURIED WITHIN RACKING SHALL BE PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW UP
TO 8'-0" A.F.F.

14. ALL LIFT POCKETS AT THE INTERIOR FACE OF TILT-UP PANEL SHALL BE CAPPED.
15. PAINT ALL CMU / GYP. BD. PARTITIONS AT PUMP ROOM AND ELECTRICAL ROOM,

WAREHOUSE SIDE AND INTERIOR OF ROOMS.
16. FURNITURE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY TO BE PROVIDED BY MEDLINE.
17. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE 2A/T/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

RD INTERNAL ROOF DRAIN - SEE DTL.               FOR D.S. GUARD PROTECTIONRD

INDICATES EXTENT OF 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER BELOW SLAB -
SEE STRUCT. (NOTED ON PARTIAL AND OVERALL PLANS)

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FEC

FLOOR DRAINFD

C.J. GYP. BD. CONTROL JOINT - SEE DTL. /2 A9.2
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* GRATING OPENING SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 1 1/8" DIA. SPHERE

* METAL GRATING TO RUN PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF TRAVEL @ LANDING & TREADS W/ NON-SLIP FINISH

1 1/2" DIA.  STL. PIPE
HAND/GUARDRAIL -
PTD. SAFETY YELLOW

4"x4"x1/4"x7" CLIP 
ANGLE W/ (2) EXP.
ANCHORS (GALV.)

TS 4" x 4" x 1/4" (GALV.) -
PAINTED SAFTEY YELLOW

PAVING SEE CIVIL

12" x 1 1/2" GALV. STL. BAR 
GRATE TREAD W/ 1" x 1" x 
1/4" STL. SEAT PLATE

C 10 x 15.3 STRINGER
(GALV.) - PAINTED SAFETY
YELLOW

SEE PLAN

2'
-1

0"

3'
-6

"

1'-0"SEE PLAN

EQ
.

11" 2"

1"

TYP.

2"

7"
 M

AX
.

1'-0"

1 
1/

2"

EQ
.

7 
EQ

. 
RI

SE
RS

 =
 4

'-1
"±

FI
EL

D 
VE

RI
FY

4"

3'
 - 

6"

EQ
.

EQ
.

2"

NOTE:

2'
 - 

10
"

1' - 0"

SLOPE DN 1.5%

1' - 0"

/1 A8.3

TOP OUTSIDE

CENTER

BOTTOM OUTSIDE 

PAINT
BREAK, TYP.

NOTE:  PAINT TRANSITIONS SHALL 
OCCUR ON INSIDE CORNER OF REVEAL 
REVIEW TRANSITION LOCATIONS W/ 
OWNER/ARCHITECT BEFORE PAINTING

1"

1/
2"

1/
2"

Thomas G. Smith, P.E., S.E.
6501 Bluff Road
Indianapolis, IN 46217
317-951-1043
Corporate License No.:   

Studio MH, PC
2150 Schuetz Road, Suite 200
St. Louis, Missouri  63146
314-878-3500

Business ID: 1179867 

CONSULTANTS:
Civil:

Structural:

MEP / FP:

DESCRIPTION:

Issue Date:

Job Number:

Drawn By:

Checked By:

Drawing Title:

The Professional Architect's seal affixed to this sheet 
indicates that the named Architect has prepared or 

directed the preparation of the material shown only on 
this sheet.  Other drawings and documents not 

exhibiting this seal shall not be considered prepared by 
or the responsibility of the undersigned.

N
EW

 D
IS

TR
IB

U
TI

O
N

 C
EN

TE
R 

FO
R:

Copyright © 2019 by 
Studio MH, PC

Discipline:   Registered Architect

ARCHITECT:

Design-Build: T.B.D.

F001321715

KIMLEY HORN
2400 Corporate Exchange Drive, Suite 120
Columbus, Ohio 43231
614-454-6696
www.kimley-horn.com

M
ED

LI
N

E

11-15-19

19031.00

ZW/JN/MT

LV

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

A2.1

Registration Expires:   11/30/21

U
.S

. 
H

IG
H

W
AY

 5
1 

&
 IN

TE
RS

TA
TE

 5
5

So
ut

ha
ve

n,
 M

S

Licensee Registration No.:   5502

Licensee Name:   Lawrence T. Valenza
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1" = 80'-0"1 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED PANEL JOINT DTL.
1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 TYP. PANEL JOINT DTL.

6" = 1'-0"4 TYP. REVEAL DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"5 LAPPED CORNER PANEL JOINT DTL.

1/4" = 1'-0"6 DOCK STAIR PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"7 DOCK STAIR SECTION
6" = 1'-0"8 "V" REVEAL DETAIL

ARCHITECTURAL BID SET 07-08-19
FOUNDATION PROGRESS SET 08-29-19
PERMIT SET 11-15-19
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Space Highlights
	y 372,000 SF available
	y 7,100 SF open office area
	y 49 (9’ x 10’) dock doors with 30,000-lb mechanical

pit levelers and swing lights
	y 2 (12’ x 16’) drive-in doors
	y 85 trailer parks
	y 140 auto parks
	y LED light fixtures with motion & daylight sensors

Building Highlights
•	 Class A facility built 2021
•	 1,212,960 SF building
•	 Crossdock configuration
•	 Fully fenced and secured site
•	 ESFR sprinkler
•	 7’ thick 4,000 psi concrete slab
•	 6,000 amp 277/480 volt 3-phase power
•	 37’ clear height
•	 Fully day-lighted with skylights and windows throughout

warehouse
•	 LEED Certified facility / double insulated roof

372,000 SF
AVAILABLE




